submitted to the Board within five (5) days of the change.  

The Elections Committee shall create and publish the Candidate Nomination Form, a 
listing of all open Board and Officer positions, and the applicable candidate qualifications, 
on or before one-hundred-and-five (105) days prior to the election date.  

Nominations and candidate materials shall be submitted by the nominee on or before 
October 1, for candidates running for Secretary and sixty (60) days prior to the election 
date for candidates running for all other positions.

[...]

The GAC may authorize the following expenditures for candidates not on the 
“Recommendation List”: 

●​ Up to one-thousand dollars ($1,000) for local and state candidates and for 
candidates running for the U.S. House of Representatives. 

●​ Up to two-thousand-five-hundred dollars ($2,500) for candidates running for 
state office or for the U.S. Senate. 

●​ Up to three-thousand dollars ($3,000) to match funds (“matching funds”) 
raised by AAHOA Members at a fundraising event for a candidate. 

Contributions to candidates in excess of the limits listed above must be approved

[...]

Audit Committee before submission to and subsequent approval of the Board.  

Spending in excess of a budgeted line item must be approved by the: 

●​ President when the total expenditure would exceed the budgeted amount by no 
more than ten percent (10%) or twenty-five-thousand dollars ($25,000), whichever is 
higher; and 

●​ A majority of the Directors when the total expenditures would exceed the budgeted 
amount by more than ten percent 10% or twenty-five-thousand dollars ($25,000), 
whichever is higher.  

(a) Town Hall Budgets  

Town Hall budgets shall be determined by using the following formula: 
One-thousand dollars ($1,000) + up to twenty-five dollars ($25) per attendee.  

Policy 19.02 Reporting  

The President shall provide regular written reports to the Board on the progress and